Tariff No.	9		_	<u>4</u> Re	evised Page No. 1	
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Island Dis Island Dis	posal Inc. G-00154 posal Inc.			
	All pages contained tariff and/or any sup the same as, or are indicates an original Page Number Title 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 13A 13B 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21	in this tariff are listed below plements to the tariff listed obefore, the issue date of this page. Current Revision 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0		that are umn	Page Current Revision	
	22 23	5 0 Special Fuel Surcharge:	Supplements in Effect Supplement No.	Rev	vision No.	
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg					
Issue Date:	March 13, 2024			Effective D	vate: May 1, 202	<u>.</u> 4
	, -	(F	or Official Use Only)		., ,	
Docket No. T	G	Date:	By:			

Tariff No.	9		3 Revised Page No. 15
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Island Disposal Inc. G-00154 Island Disposal Inc.	4
		<u>Item 51 Restart Fees</u>	
	Companies assessing rest	art fees must describe when the fees app	oly, and must state the account
		pped due to non-payment a \$11.22 (R) re r the past due amount has been paid.	estart fee will be assessed
		Item 52 Redelivery Fees	
		ge of \$22.54 (R) for redelivery cart(s) when ser noval of the cart for non-payment, contaminate e in a 12-month period.	
	including but not limited to rem	ge of \$42.63 (R) per redelivery of a container won oval of the container for non-payment, contain than once in a 12-month period. This charge aquest.	ninated load removal, or if the customer
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg		
			Effective Date: May 1, 2024
Issue Date:	March 13, 2024	(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date: May 1, 2024
Docket No. 7	ГG	Date:	By:

Tariff No.	9	_				5 Revised	Page No. 16
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)		Disposal In Disposal In		154		
		Item 55 Over-si	zed or Ove	-weight	Cans or	r Units	
		reject pickup of any reside					
	or the top is unable t	eeds the size and/or limits o be closed, but the comp nal charges will apply.					
		\$5.20 ((R) per unit				
NOTE: For c	harges applying on o	verweight toters, carts, con	ntainers, or	drop bo	xes see	item 207.	
		<u>ltem 6</u>	0 Overtin	ne Perio	<u>ids</u>		
		charges when providing se Saturdays, Sundays, and				t, during overtime	
	New Years Day (1/1) Thanksgiving Christmas Day (12/2)						
		on a Sunday, the following aturday, the preceding Frid					
	recorded to the neare until the time it returns	est increment of 15 minute to the terminal.	s from the t	ime the	compan	ny's vehicle leaves	
No additiona company's co		sed to customers for overt	ime or holic	ay work	perform	ned solely for the	
		Charge per hour: Minimum charge:		53.66 53.66	. ,		
Issued By:	Heather Garland						
Issue Date:	March 13, 2024	(Fo	r Official Us	e Only)		Effective Date:	May 1, 2024
Docket No. T	·G-	(7 o				:	
DOCKELINO. I	U	Date			Бу	•	_

Received Mar 13, 2024 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-240177

Tariff No. 9			3	Revised Page No.	17
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Island Disposal Inc. Island Disposal Inc.	G-00154			
	<u>Item 70 Retu</u>	ırn Trips			
	ake a return trip, that does not requi ilable for collection for reasons unde ickup, will apply:				
	Type of receptacle	Rate for I	Return Trip		
Can, unit, n	nini-can, or micro-mini-can	\$ \$ \$ \$92.68	(A)		
	Container Cart - 35, 65, 95 gallons Toter, gallons Recycling containers Other Other	\$5.62 \$ \$	(R) (R)		
for under the provisions of Item 16	U (Time Rates).				
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg					
Issue Date: March 13, 2024			Effect	ive Date: May 1, 20	24
	(For Official Us	se Only)			
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:		

6/11/2020

Tariff No.	9	_			2	2	Revised Page No.	19
	ame/Permit Numbe Trade Name(s)		Disposal Inc. G-0015 Disposal Inc.	54				
		<u>ltem 80 -</u> -	- Carry-out Service,	Drive	-Ins			
_								
cans/units n	ot placed at the cur ved access roads c	wing additional charges wh b, the alley, or other point w ommonly available for publi	where the company's	vehi	cle can be di	river	n to within five feet	of the cans/units
						ate		
	Charge for Carry-	oute			idential ck-Up (C)		Commercial Per Pick up	
		cans, or micro-mini cans	'	CITI	ск-ор (С)	+	тегтіск ар	-
	that must be carrient over 25 feet.	ed out over 5 feet, but	\$0).57	(R)		\$0.58 (R)	
	For each additional 25 feet, add	al 25 feet, or fraction of	\$0).57	(R)		\$0.58 (R)	
	NOTE:	charge will be limited to cunits, mini-cans, or micro accessible to the compar must be assessed instea This time does not apply as described in Item 205	n-mini-cans are carriny's vehicle, the drivid.	ed ov e-in c ompa	er 125 feet, l harges show	but a	are safely elow	
				_				
				Res	idential	ate	Commercial	4
	Charge for Drive-i	ns (per pickup)			Pick-Up		Per Pick up	
	Drive-in on drivew but less than 250	ays of over 125 feet, feet	\$	1.12	2 (R)	\$	1.45 (R)	
		ways of over 250 feet,	\$	1.22	2 (R)	\$	1.56 (R)	
	For each 1/10 mile		\$	0.26	3	\$	0.33 (R)	
	NOTE:	For the purpose of asses access to a single reside residences or accounts, i	nce. If a driveway p	rovide	es access to		, ,	
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
Issue Date:	March 13, 2024				Effecti	ive [Date: May 1, 20)24
		(1	For Official Use Only	<i>')</i>			· ·	
Docket No.	TG	Date:			By:			

Tariff No.	9			1 Revised	Page No. 20		
Company N	ame/Permit Number:	Island Disposal Inc. G-0	0154		_		
	Frade Name(s)	Island Disposal Inc.					
	<u>ltem</u>	90 Can Carriage Spe	cial Services				
				Rate			
		-	Residentia		mercial		
	Service		Per Month		Month		
	Stairs or steps for each step up or		\$0.15	\$	0.15		
	Overhead obstructions for each ov						
	obstruction less than 8 feet from the Sunken or elevated cans/units for o						
	units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans f						
	or partially underground or over 4 fee						
	ground, but not involving stairs or ste						
Issued By:	Heather Garland						
Issue Date:	March 13, 2024			Effective Date:	May 1, 2024		
		(For Official Use Onl	ly)				
Docket No. 1	TG	Date:	By:				
Doorder 140.			Dy				

Tariff No. 9						_	5	Revised Pa	ige No.	21
Company Name/Permit Number Registered Trade Name(s)		Island Disp								
Datas in this item apply	<u>Item 100</u>	Residenti	al Service	- Monthly Ra	tes	(continued o	n next page)			
Rates in this item apply:										
To solid waste collection, cull residential property. This is condominiums, etc., where (2) When required by a local going recycling, and yardwaste secondominiums, and apartment to the property owner or m. Rates below apply in the following residential property.	ncludes single famile service is billed directly by the service leads of the service must be provinent buildings of less anager.	y dwellings, ectly to the evel ordinan ided for sin	duplexes, a occupant of ce, solid wa gle-family dv	apartments, i each reside ste collection wellings, dup	nob ntia n, c lexe erv	oile homes, I unit, and/or urbside es, mobile ho				
	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Re	-	Yardwaste				
	Units or Type	of	Service	Se	_	Service				
	of Containers 35 Gal Cart	Service WG	Rate \$ 22.35	(R)	at	Rate				
	64 Gal Cart	WG	\$ 32.46	(R)	+					
	96 Gal Cart	WG	\$ 47.02	(R)	+					
	35 Gal Cart	EOWG	\$ 16.43	(R)						
	64 Gal Cart	EOWG	\$ 24.75	(R)						
	96 Gal Cart	EOWG	\$ 37.28	(R)						
	35 Gal Cart	MG	\$ 8.91	(R)						
	64 Gal Cart	MG	\$ 13.48	(R)						
	96 Gal Cart	MG	\$ 20.30	(R)	1					
	**See note below	L			4					
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Wee Note 1: Description/rules relate	kly Garbage; EOWG-Ev EOWR=Every Other	ery Other Wee r Week Recycl	k Garbage; Moing; MR=Month	G=Monthly Gart						
Note 2: Description/rules related										
Note 3: In addition to the recycl	ing rates shown abo	ove, a recyc	ling debit/cr	edit of \$N/A	арр	lies.				
Note 4: As a benefit to employe	es, the Company w	ill provide fr	ee service t	o active emp	loy	ees. This se	rvice is defined	d as a maximi	um of a 96	
gallon cart serviced weekly.										
** Island Disposal now provides	automated garbage	cart servic	e to all custo	omers. Can	ser	vice will no lo	onger be availa	ble in your ar	ea.	
				Rec	ycl	ing service ı	rates on this p	oage expire o	on:	
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg	<u> </u>									
ĺ	,									
Issue Date: March 13, 2024			(For Of	ficial Use Or	nly)		Effective [Date:	May 1, 20)24
Docket No. TG	Da	te:	•		-					

Tariff No.	9			5 Revised Page No. 22					
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Island Dis Island Dis	posal Inc. G-00154 posal Inc.						
. 9 - 10 - 2	, ,	00 Residential Service M		d from previous page)					
Note 4:	Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.								
Note 5:	For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than N/A feet in order to reach the truck. See Item 205 for this rate								
Note 6:	5: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:								
		Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit Micro-minican 60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter Bag Other Other	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$ 5.16 (R) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$						
Note 7:	\$7.92 (R) per can/unit area in which the cust Note: If customer req time charges as stated	uires service to be provided of d on Item 160 may apply. all Rates - Per Cart \$ 8.84 (R) \$ 13.21 (R)	the normal scheduled	pickup day for the					
ssued By:	Brian Vandenburg								
	March 13, 2024			Effective Date: May 1, 2024					
Docket No	TG		official Use Only)	/:					
		54.0		··					

Tariff No.	9			5 Revised	d Page No. 24
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)		Disposal Inc. G-00154 Disposal Inc.		
	Item 105 Multi-fan	nily Service - Monthly Rate	es (continued from previous	s page)	
Rates in this property own		nmercially billed mobile ho	me courts where service is	s billed and paid by th	e
				IB	7
		Type of receptacle	Rate per receptacle first pickup per month	Rate per receptacle additional pickup per month	,
		35 Gal Cart	\$5.16 (R)	\$5.16 (R)	_
		64 Gal Cart	\$7.50 (R)	\$7.50 (R)	_
		96 Gal Cart **See note below for avail	\$10.86 (R)	\$10.86 (R)	1
area. (C)					
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg				
Issue Date:	March 13, 2024	/500	Official Llas Only)	Effective Date:	May 1, 2024
		(For	Official Use Only)		
Docket No. T	·G	Date:	By:		_
	6/11/2020				
•					

Tariff No.	9	_				5	Revised P	age No.	28
Company Name/P Registered Trade			land Disp land Disp	oosal Inc. G-0 oosal Inc.)0154				
			Item	n 120 Drun	าร				
								•	
		Type of				Rate Per Drur	n		
		Regular Route Service Special Pickup	ue .						
				•					
		<u>Item 130</u>	Litter F	Receptacles	and Litter	<u>Toters</u>			
		Customer-owned Re	ceptacle		Per pick	up, Minimum	per Month		
		Size or Type:				•			
		Size or Type:							
		Company-owned Re	ceptacle	: 1	Rate Per	Receptacle, F	Per Pickup		
		Size or Type:			\$,			
		Size or Type: \$							
		<u>Item</u>	150 La	oose and Bu	ky Materia	<u>al</u>			
Special Trips: Tim	ne rates in Item	160 apply.							
Regular Route: Th	ne following rate	es apply:							
				Additiona					y Charge
		1 to 4 cubic yar		yar		Minimum Charge Per Pickup			ch 5 ft. over
5 11 14 1 1 1		Rate per yard		Rate pe					3 feet
Bulky Materials		\$ 22.62 (F	₹)	\$ 22.62	(R)	\$ 22.62	(R)	\$ 3.26	(R)
Loose material		\$ 22.62 (F	R)	\$ 22.62	(R)	\$ 22.62	(R)	\$ 3.26	(R)
(company load)									
Issued By: Brian	Vandanhura								
issueu by. Bilaii	vandenburg								
Issue Date: March	n 13, 2024					Effectiv	e Date:	May 1, 202	24
			(For O	Official Use O	nly)				
Docket No. TG		Date:			E	Зу:		_	

Tariff No. 9		3 Re	vised Page No. 29						
Company Name/Permit Number: Island Disp Registered Trade Name(s) Island Disp	oosal Inc. G-00154 oosal Inc.								
Item 1	60 Time Rates								
(b) When a company's equipment must wait at, or return disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Act for, or	(c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emergency pickup, or when other items in this tariff refer to this Item.								
How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 15 minutes. Time rates apply for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it returns to the terminal, excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causing stoppage of service that is in the control of the company and not in the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks, lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, and similar occurrences.									
Disposal fees in addition to time rates . Item 230 disposal for to time rates.	ees for the specific disp	osal site or facilit	y used will apply in addition						
Rates per hour:									
'		Rate Per H							
Type of Equipment ordered	Truck and Driver	Each Extra Person	Minimum Charge						
Single rear drive axle: Non-packer truck Packer truck Drop-box truck	\$ 99.41 (R) \$ 126.78 (R)	\$ 73.22 (R) \$ 73.22 (R)	\$ 99.41 (R) \$ 126.78 (R)						
Tandem rear drive axle: Non-packer truck Trailer Drop-box truck	\$ 128.27 (R) \$ 40.62 (R) \$ 161.31 (A)	\$ 73.22 (R) \$ \$	\$ 128.27 (R) \$ 40.62 (R) \$ 161.31 (A)						
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg									
Issue Date: March 13, 2024 (For O	Official Use Only)	Effective Dat	te: May 1, 2024						
· ·	• ,								
Docket No. TG Date:	B	y:							

Tariff No.	9			3 Revised	d Page No. 31					
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Island Disposal Inc Island Disposal Inc								
	Item 205 Roll-Out Charges Containers, Automated Carts, and Toters									
the control of	the driver, the driver i	npany will assess roll-out charges who is required to move a container more arge for this roll-out service is:								
	\$1.43 (R) per container, per pickup									
Over 25 feet	Over 25 feet, the charge will be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$0.28 (R) per increment of 5 feet.									
due to circun		toters. The company will a control of the driver, the driver is requir han 25 feet, in order to reach the truck		ated cart	e is:					
		\$.58 (R) per cart or toter, per pickup.								
Over 25 feet	the charge will be the	e charge for 25 feet, plus \$0.12 per in	crement of 5 feet.							
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg									
Issue Date:	March 13, 2024	(For Official Us	Effe	ective Date:	May 1, 2024					
Dealest No. 7	.0									
Docket No. 7	G	Date:	By:							

Tariff No. 9	_	3 Revised I	Page No. 32
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Island Disp Island Disp	osal Inc. G-00154 osal Inc.	
	•	ection of Load, Charges to Transport	
<u>iter</u>	11 201 Excess Weight Neje	ction of Load, Charges to Transport	
reasonable inspection: (1) Appears to be over (2) Would cause ap (3) Would cause the (4) Would negatively	verloaded. plicable vehicle load limitation e company to violate load limita y impact or otherwise damage	ations or result in unsafe vehicle opera road surface integrity.	
For the purposes of this tariff, the	e following maximum weights a	рріу.	
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)	Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)
Dropbox/Compactor	40,000 **		
** Total weight of truck & box.			
limits stated above, is filled beyon transports the materials, the follo	nd the marked fill line, or the to		
Type/Size of		Type/Size of	
Container, Drop Box,	Chargo	Container, Drop Box,	Chargo
Toter, or Cart Drop Box	Charge \$ 30.46 (A)	Toter, or Cart	Charge \$ Per
Compactor	\$ 30.46 (A)		\$ Per
	\$		\$ Per
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg			
Issue Date: March 13, 2024			May 1, 2024
	(For Office	al Use Only)	
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:	

Tariff No9		2 Revised F	age No. <u>33</u>
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Island Disposal Inc. G Island Disposal Inc.	-00154	
<u>lte</u>	m 210 Washing and Sanitizing Contain	ners and/or Drop Boxes	
Upon customer request, the compa	ny will provide washing and sanitizing se	rvice at the following rates:	
	Size or Type of Container or Drop Box	Rate	
	Up to 8 Yards Over 8 Yards	\$ 33.59 (A) \$ 91.17 (A)	
Pick up and redelivery charge, per of Up to 8 yds. Over 8 yds.	container or drop box: \$ 31.74 (A) \$ 126.49 (A)		
named are for compactors only and for container charges.	Item 220 Compactor Redditional charges for compactors furnish do not include drop box or container characteristics.	ed by the company. Charges)
Customers must pay the costs of in			
	Size or Type of Container or Drop Box	Rate	
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg			
Issue Date: March 13, 2024	(For Official Use Only		May 1, 2024
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:	

Tariff No.	9	_	5_ Revised Page No. 35													
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)			and Disp and Disp				54								
	,			•												
		<u>Item 240</u>										<u>:le</u>				
		Non-co		es state						containe	er)					
			ivai	es state	u pe	51 66	nitalilei	per p	JICK	·uρ						
Service Area	a:	Island County														
			Size or Type of Container											T		
Permanent				Yard	(D)		5 Yard	(D)	_	2 Yard		Yard	Yard	Yard	Φ.	_ Yard
First Picku	ent (if applicable)		\$	14.75 24.94	(R) (R)		15.21 36.80	(R) (R)	\$	18.94 48.17		\$	\$ \$	\$ \$	\$ \$	
	itional Pickup		\$	24.94	(R)	_	36.80	(R)	\$			\$	\$	\$	\$	
Special Pi			\$	24.54	(11)	\$	30.00	(11)	\$	40.17	(11)	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Temporary			Ť						,					1.7		
Initial Deli	very		\$	29.27	(R)		29.27	(R)	\$			\$	\$	\$	\$	
Pickup Ra			\$	28.14			40.02	(R)	\$	52.45			\$	\$	\$	
	Calendar Day		\$	0.49			0.50	(R)	\$	0.63			\$	\$	\$	
Rent Per I	viontn		\$	14.96	(R)	\$	15.21	(R)	\$	18.94	(R)	φ	\$	\$	\$	
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Accessorial	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of (see Item 150), assessed on a prorata basis, will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling, or if additional materials are placed on or near the containers.															
Issued By: Issue Date:	Brian Vandenburg March 13, 2024			(Fo	r Off	ficia	I Use O	nly)			Ef	fective I	Date:	May 1, 20	024	
Docket No.	TG	Da	ate: _						Ву:	:						

Received Mar 13, 2024 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-240177

														5 Revised Pa	age ivo	. 36
	me/Permit Number:	Island	l Disposal	Inc	c. G-00154											
Registered Tr	rade Name(s)		Disposal													
		Item 24	Inc	۸ lud:	er Service I Ion-compact les Commerc tated per cor	ed M cial C	ater an S	ial Service		<u>'s Vehicle</u>						
Service Area:	: Island County							Ciac	. or	Type of Co	ntoinor					
Permanent S	Sorvice	25 C	al Cart		64 Gal Cart	1	06.0	Size	e or	Type of Co	ntainer	1 1				
	eduled Pickup	\$	5.13 (R	2)	\$ 7.50	(R)		10.86	(R)		1					
Special Pic		\$	8.70 (R		\$ 11.12			14.59								
Temporary S		<u> </u>	0.7 0 1(1.	٠,	· · · · · ·	()	Ψ		(. ()				l l	I		1
Pickup Rat																
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:		r regular route 22.22 (R) 32.47 (R) 47.00 (R) quivalent unit	will be cha a set nun applicable d even if fo	arge mbe e ra ewe	service is: ed \$5.13. er of units are tes in this ite er units are s	em fo service	r ea ed d	ch week on a par	dy p	ick up.	nthly					
ʻ Island Dispo	osal now provides automated gar	rbage cart ser	vice to all	cu	stomers. Ca	ın sei	vice	will no	long	ger be avail	able in	your a	area.			
Issued By:	Heather Garland															
Issue Date:	March 13, 2024										Effec	tive D	ate:	May 1, 202	24	
					(For Official	Use	Only)								
Docket No. T	G	_ Date:				Ву: _										

i e																
Tariff No.	9									3		Re	vised	Page N	No.	40
	lame/Permit Number:			Inc. G-0015	4											
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Island Dispo	osai	inc.												
		Item 260 D	on l	Boy Service	Ta	n Di	enneal Si	ito ai	nd R	eturn						
				ed Material (
				stated per d					itairi	51)						
					•			•								
Service Are	ea: Island County															
_								e or		e of Conta	ner					
Permanent		10-20 Yard		30 Yard			0 Yard			20** Yard		30** Yard			** Yard	(4)
	Rent (if applicable)	\$ 159.72	(A)	\$ 168.91	(A)	_	168.91	(A)			(A)		(A)	\$	168.91	(A)
First Pick		\$ 136.93 \$ 136.93	(A)		(A)	_	173.77	(A)			(A)		(A)	\$	225.47	(A)
Special F	ditional Pickup	\$ 136.93	(A)	\$ 173.77	(A)	Ф	173.77	(A)	\$	187.89	(A)	\$ 225.47	(A)	\$	225.47	(A)
Temporary														l .		1
Initial De		\$ 126.49	(A)	\$ 126.49	(A)	\$	126.49	(A)	\$	126.49	(A)	\$ 126.49	(A)	\$	126.49	(A)
Pickup R	,	\$ 136.93	(A)		(A)	_	173.77	(A)			` '	\$ 225.47	(A)	\$	225.47	(A)
	Calendar Day	\$ 6.92					6.92	(A)			(A)		(A)	\$	6.92	(A)
Rent Per	·	\$ 206.81		\$ 206.81				(A)			` '	\$ 206.81	(A)		206.81	_ ` _
				•					•		. ,					
Note 3:	to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$6.20 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.															
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids, unlo	cking, unlatching, etc.)	- \$1	.22 (A) per p	oickı	up.										
	ates apply when a customer is e city limits of Freeland, or nort										ed					
Issued By:	Heather Garland															
Issue Date:	March 13, 2024										Fffc	ctive Date:		May 1,	2024	
issue Date.	Maior 10, 2027			(For Officia	l Us	e O	nly)				_116	ouve Dale.		iviay 1,	2027	
				•			•									
Docket No.	TG	Date:				Ву	:									

Tariff No.	9					3	Re	vised Pag	e No. 41	
Company Name/l Registered Trade		Island Dispo		G-00154						
Service Area:	<u>lten</u> Island Co	n 270 Drop Box S Compacted Mate Rates stated	rial (Con	pany-own	ed drop t pickup		ntainer	r		
Permanent Serv	ice	35 Yard		Yard	Yard			Yard	Yard	Yard
Monthly Rent (i	if applicable)	\$ 237.40	(A) \$	\$		\$	\$	\$	\$	
First Pickup	,	\$ 204.91	(A) \$	\$		\$	\$	\$	\$	
Each Additiona	al Pickup	\$ 204.91	(A) \$	\$		\$	\$	\$	\$	
Special Pickup	S	\$	\$	\$		\$	\$	\$	\$	
Temporary Servi	ice								•	
Initial Delivery		\$	\$	\$		\$	\$	\$	\$	
Pickup Rate		\$	\$	\$	i	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Rent Per Caler	ndar Day	\$	\$	\$		\$	\$	\$	\$	
Rent Per Montl	h	\$	\$	\$		\$	\$	\$	\$	
requ (2) I mor cha (3) I If re Note 4: A co at a	Service is defined as no luires more frequent service is defined as no luires more frequent service if a drop box is retained bothly rent shall be charged reges will be prorated when if rent is shown, the rate first is not shown, it is to be connect/reconnect charge rate of \$8.70 (A) when a ges assessed (lids, tarping	ce, or unless putres by a customer for a fid, but no charges with no charges with no drop box is retator the first pickup are included in the rate will apply if the driver pplicable.	cibles ar ull montl ill be ass ined for ond each e for the er has to	e involved n and no p essed for only a port additional first pickup connect/re	ickups ar pickups. ion of a n pickup m	e ordered, Monthly re nonth. ust be the	the ental same.			
Issued By: Bria	in Vandenburg rch 13, 2024	(For	Official	Use Only)		Effec	tive Da	ate: Ma	y 1, 2024	
		(1 01	Jinolai	coo omy)						
Docket No. TG		Date:			By: _					

Tariff No.	9					4	Revised	Page No.	42	
' '	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Island Dispo Island Dispo	esal Inc. G-0018	54						
	ltem 2	275 Drop Box Service Compacted Material Rates stated p	e To Disposa (Customer-owr	ned c	container)	n N//	<u>4</u>			
Service Area	: Island County									
				Si	ze or Type	of Co	ontainer			
Permanent S	Service	25 Yard	30 Yard		35 Yard		Yard	Yard	k	_ Yard
	duled Pickup	\$ 148.97	(A) \$ 166.24	(A)	\$ 204.91	(A)	\$	\$	\$	
Special Pic	kups	\$ 148.97	(A) \$ 166.24	(A)	\$ 204.91	(A)	\$	\$	\$	
Temporary S	Service									
Pickup Rat	e	\$	\$		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Accessorial c	Rates in this item are subje Rates named in this item are to the disposal site. Excess mile. Mileage charge is in a Permanent Service is define government ordinances req A connect/reconnect charge at a rate of \$8.70 (A) when harges assessed (lids, unloc	oply for all hauls not exc miles will be charged to addition to all regular che ed as no less than sche uire more frequent serve will apply if the driver applicable.	ceeding 5 miles for at \$6.20 (A) narges. eduled, once a vice or unles pu	fron per mont itres	mile or frac th pickup, u cibles are ir	nless	of a local ed.			
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg									
Issue Date:	March 13, 2024	(For Of	ficial Use Only)	1	Effecti	ve Da	ate:	May 1, 20	24	
Docket No. T	G	,	,		Ву:			_		